CV216/316 RGA
Standard control valves
2- or 3-way, DN 15-50, bronze
IMI TA / Control valves / CV216/316 RGA
2
CV216/316 RGA
Suitable in building applications for heating and cooling systems.
Available in dimensions up to DN 50, pressure class PN 16, with

  24 V
0
N1UB 32 N2 X
T
U
N (GND)
TA-MC55/230
230 (115) VAC
  230V
GND
N1UB B2B1 Y X
U
N (GND)
TA-MC55 Y
24 VAC / 24 VDC
(TA-MC55/115   115V)
5
Actuator TA-MC100
TA-MC100/24, TA-MC100/230
DN 24 V

L2
Da
D
H
H1
L
L1
L2
Da
IMI TA / Control valves / CV216/316 RGA
8
Actuators
Type Power supply Actuating thrust
[kN]
Input signal EAN Article No
TA-MC55/24 24 VAC 0,6 3-point 3831112527812 61 055-001
TA-MC55/24 24 VDC * 0,6 3-point 5902276804403 61 055-402
TA-MC55/230 230 VAC 0,6 3-point 3831112506503 61 055-002
TA-MC55Y 24 VAC 0,6 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 3831112506510 61 055-003
TA-MC55Y 24 VDC * 0,6 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 5902276898686 61 055-004
TA-MC100/24 24 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 3831112511675 61 100-001
TA-MC100/24 24 VDC * 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 5902276804427 61 100-003
TA-MC100/230 230 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 3831112500235 61 100-002
TA-MC100/115 115 VAC 1,0 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 5902276894350 61 100-302
TA-MC161/24 24 VAC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 5902276894367 61 161-001
TA-MC161/24 24 VDC * 1,1 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 5902276804458 61 161-402
TA-MC161/230 230 VAC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA 5902276894374 61 161-002
TA-MC161/115 115 VAC 1,6 3-point, 0(2)-10 V, 4(0)-20 mA  61 161-302
*) DC – Direct current flat voltage.
Accessories for actuators
ACA71, ACA72, ACA76
NOTE!

9
Accessories for valves
Stem heater
Stem heater for water-glycol mixtures.
Min. temperature: -15°C
Power supply: 24 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz ±5%.
Power consumption: Pmax ~400 VA, PN ~45 VA
For DN EAN Article No
ACV13 Stem heater 15-50 3831112512108 68 013-015
Valve variants
For valve variant, please add “SO” after the article number of the valve, and include the article number of the variant.
Example: 60 215-115SO + 68 012-015XV
ACV12 Plug made from CrNi-steel 1.4305
NOTE! Must be ordered together with the valve.
For DN Article No
15 68 012-015XV
20 68 012-020XV
25 68 012-025XV
32 68 012-032XV
40 68 012-040XV
50 68 012-050XV
ACV15 O-rings made of FKM
NOTE! Must be ordered together with the valve.
For DN Article No
15 68 015-015XV
20 68 015-020XV
25 68 015-025XV
32 68 015-032XV
40 68 015-040XV
50 68 015-050XV
ACV16 Technical silicon free version, max. 150°C
NOTE! Must be ordered together with the valve.
For DN Article No
15 68 016-015XV
20 68 016-020XV
25 68 016-025XV
32 68 016-032XV
40 68 016-040XV
50 68 016-050XV
IMI TA / Control valves / CV216/316 RGA
The products, texts, photographs, graphics and diagrams in this document may be subject to
alteration by IMI Hydronic Engineering without prior notice or reasons being given. For the most up
to date information about our products and specifications, please visit www.imi-hydronic.com.